DATE 03192007 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Expires One Year From the Date of Issue 000025631

APPLICANT ANGUS HARRIS, JR. PHONE 386.365.7030

ADDRESS 224 SW THISTLEDEW GLN LAKE CITY & 32024

OWNER ANGUS HARRIS PHONE 386.365.7030

ADDRESS 224 SW THISTLEDEW GLN LAKE CITY _lf_L_ 32024

CONTRACTOR BERNIE THRIFT PHONE 386.623.0046

LOCATION OF PROPERTY 47-S TO BROOKWOOD,TL TO THISTLEDEW,TL 1ST. DRIVE ON

THE L.

TYPE DEVELOPMENT M/H/UTILITY ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 0.00

HEATED FLOOR AREA TOTAL AREA HEIGHT STORIES

FOUNDATION WALLS ROOF PITCH FLOOR

LAND USE & ZONING A-3 MAX. HEIGHT

Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00

NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE A DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
L _

PARCELID  02-5S-16-03435-000 SUBDIVISION

LOT BLOCK PHASE UNIT TOTAL ACRES  9.23

TH0000075

Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number Applicant/Owner/Contractor
EXISTING 07-00152E CFS JTH N
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: FLOOR TO BE 1 FOOT ABOVE PAVED ROAD. OR 2' ABOVE GRADED ROAD.

Check # or Cash 2585

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab)
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor
date/app. by date/app. by
Electrical rough-in Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel)
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.O. Final Culvert
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing Pool
date/app. by date/app. by
Reconnection Pump pole Utility Pole
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H Pole Travel Trailer Re-roof
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE $ 0.00 CERTIFICATIONFEE$ _ 000 _ SURCHARGEFEE$ _ 000
MISC. FEES $ 200.00 ZONING CERT.FEE$  50.00 FIREFEES$ 75.53 WASTEFEE $ 117.25
FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FE OD ZONE FEE $ 25.00 CULVERT FEE § _//"FOT éL FEE 467.78
/ /
INSPECTORS OFFICE : CLERKS OFFICE {_/

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.

"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction

PLEASE NOTIFY THE COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT AT LEAST 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF EACH INSPECTION, IN ORDER
THAT IT MAY BE MADE WITHOUT DELAY OR INCONVIENCE, PHONE 758-1008. THIS PERMIT IS NOT VALID UNLESS THE WORK
AUTHORIZED BY IT IS COMMENCED WITHIN 6 MONTHS AFTER ISSUANCE.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.



. PERMIT APFLICATION / MANUFACTURED HOME ;#‘ STALLAﬂtJ)N APPLICATION
. Zoning Official 0114 Z/ZZ/ u'7 Bullding|Officlal 2/ 777 _22#77
5 & 3/

For Office Use Onl
APR b'? 0L -S7 pate Recolved 2-20%7 sy L% . Pormit
Flood velopment Pe ﬂ' Zonln A nd Use Plan Map gmevory /9’ ©
an 7%5'\/ __ : V- ‘:gz
G 2’ ‘E 4 A fba

Rl\?pr , |__ In Floodway

Finished Floor __.____

Env. Health Reloase

F EMA Map# Elovatlon
g/ Site Plan with Setbacks shown '@/Envlronmemal Health SIQchQ Site Flan aQ |
I Revised 9-23-04

D Well letier provided \;{ Existing Well ]
Must have a c ipy of the property deed

property o O 2=l 03i435-000 " J(;;
New Moblle Home__ Used Mobile Homej_cmf wa & Yoar /783
Subdivision Information

Applicant Ar\gvs L(m;u Ir PlLone# 3R - 3¢5 - 7030
Address QA4 514/'\774!5“(&6"4/ 6""’ Lﬁl{é' C’;ﬁ,, R 320;14

i
Phoneﬁl_lﬂ 365 — 7036

Name.of Property Owner ﬂnqu S }(mzxw
911 Address_22Y4 Sw Tucsi /e Lew GLw

Circle the correct power company - ower & L} :_ #
(Circle One) - gwn_eﬂgig - Dreie

Name of Owner of Moblle Home _/J s g . J

Address 224 SW st Beew Bln -k

Relationship to Property owner_Se/ i

Currant Number of Dwelllings on Property 0
Lot Size___ Total Acrea&e - 7 23 Aerel

Do you : Have aq Exlsglng Drlv or need a Cuivert Eeérnlt ora cblveg Waiver Permit
Driving Directions %y Spe 7‘2 é.w Buoplcwiood Tven Le{+
ﬂ.—b hﬂ'\i)""{‘( BC‘U StU]U"\ : L€ 'L{" ; Trr; Ve U o \QA)‘— | |

4

Is this Moblle Home Replacing an Existing Moblle Home /0
Name of Licensed Dealer/Installer %crmqmb —W’\Al’gfphom_ ¢ 2% _NoM6

Installers Address._Z_LL_m_gN ye Ruter 3~ L Lake (s -

License Number |- H ®ooo0 7% . lnstalktlon Decal }ﬁ 292-9(9 ?

T/




PERMIT WORKSHEET

PERMIT NUMBER

\
_:ﬂm__Q @.ﬂ .\.S.A

\—.f \.,/h —.\ . License # H\HT‘.GGOGOIN <

224 5o Tnstle Decd L

Address of home

being installed

e Oy 21 33p2y

19873

Manufacturer

ﬁ/«daﬂ* ?QV@ be NI\

Length x width

NOTE: ifhomeisa single wide fill out one half of the blocking plan

if home is a triple or quad wide sketch in remainder of home

| understand Lateral Arm Systems cannot be used on any home (new or used)

where the sidewall ties exceed 5 ft 4 in.
. Installer’s initials

Typical pier spacing
0
2 7
Show locations of Longitudinal and Lateral Systems

€ 4 < w— longRuitiial (use am}._.:.mw to show these locations)
| _

]
-

N

.
LJ

b--=<

Ly
Lyl
|

B

It

o:u of home per Rule 15C

24

marriage wall piers within 2

]
1

L

page 1 of 2
New Home (]  UsedHome &
Home installed to the Manufacturer's Instaliation Manual [
Home is installed in accordance with Rule 15-C E,
Single wide ﬂ Wind Zone Ii Wind Zone Il []
Doublewide [  Installation Decalt 2% 2 %S
Triple/Quad  []  Seral# 2067 |
[
. -PIER SPACING TABLE FOR USED HOMES
.uwwm_“u _"M_”wa 18"x 16" |18 112 x 18 1/2| 20" 20" | 22" x 22° | 247 x 24" 26" x 26"
capaclty | (sq In) (256) (342) 2_.08 (484)° {576)* [(676)
1000 psf 3 I 5 <3 T 8 1
1500 psf 46" B 7 [:) g | &
2000 psf 2} g g g g )
2500 psf 78" g g g [} g
3000 psf g g g g g’ )
3500psf |8 | & A N O N O L
* interpolated from Rule 15C-1 pler spacing table. |
[ PIER PAD SiZES | POPULAR PAD SIZES ]
I-beam pier pad size . N N R 2 N Pad Size 19q In
6 x 16 _ mwm
Perimeter pier pad size / 6 X N& 18 x 18 1288
185x18.5 134
Other pier pad sizes X22. 360
(required by the mfg.) 17 x 22 | 374
13172 %26 1774|348
Draw the approximate locations of marriage 20 x20 | 400
wall openings 4 foot or grealer. Use this 17318 x 25 316 | 47
symbol to show the piers. A2 {0
24 x24 |
List all marriage wall openings greater than 4 foot 26 x 26 676
and their pler pad sizes below. ‘ [ ANGHORS 41_
Opening Pier pad size
4ft _£—5q

‘A \ NN [FRAME TiES| ]

BRI within 2' of end of home
Spaced at 5'4" oc

|ll+...|lll|
[__TIEDOWN COMPONENTS | [_OTHER q_mﬂﬂu
i u er
Longitudinal Stabilizing Device (LS ) 4 Sidewall
Manufacturer ongitudinal
Longitudinal Stabilizing Devide w”Lateral Arms Marriage wall
Manufacturer Shearwall 2




PERMIT WORKSHEET

;-

page 2 of 2 R
PERMIT NUMBER
. Site Preparation I
oC E O T —
Debris and organic Emazgﬁ“ .
The pocket penetrometer tests are rounded down to _ £ QOO psf Water drainage: Natural _ < Swale Pad Other
or check here to declare 1000 ib. soil without testing. _
) Fastening multi wide units [
X 2000 X_ 2S00 x__ 309 . ;i
Floor: Type Fastener: ngth: Spacing: |
Walls:  Type Fastener: gth: Spacing: |
POCKET PENEYROMETER TESTING METHOD Roof: Type Fastener: ngth: Spacing:

1. Test the perimeter of the home at 8 locations.
2. Take the reading at the depth of the footer.

3. Using 500 Ib. increments, take the fowest
reading and round down to that increment.

For used homes A min730 gguge, 8° wide, galvanized metal mm_u
will be centered over the peak of the roof and fastened with galv.

roofing nalls at 2" on center on both sides of the centerline.

>

Gasket {weathaerproofing requirement)

x_ 2000 X 2S00 x 2000
L TORQUE PROBE TEST ]

The results of the torque probe test is inch pounds or check

here If you are declaring §' anchors without testing . Atest

showing 275 inch pounds or less will require 4 foot anchors.

Note: A state approved lateral arm system Is being used and 4 ft.
anchors are allowed at the sidewall locations. 1 understand 5 ft
anchors are required at all centerline tie points where the torque test
reading is 276 or less and where the mobile home manufacturer may
requires anchors with 4000 Ib holding capacity.

D(nﬂ Instalier's initials

ALL TESTS MUST BE PERFORMED BY A _._Omzwm._u INSTALLER

Installer Name e n uhn \ﬁ\_‘w r b, :ﬁ/&.

I understand a properly installed gasket is a requirement of all new and used
homes and that condensation, mold, meldew and buckled marriage walls are

a result of a poorly installed or no gasket being installed. | understand a ip
of tape will not serve as a gasket.

\< installer's initials m \
Type gasket \ﬂ installed:
Pg. [ 771

Between Floors Yes
Between Walls Yes
Bottom of ridgebeam Yes

ion»__o::.oo.n_m

The bottomboard will be repaired and/or tapad. Yes . Pg. I
Siding on units is installed to manufacturer's mvmoaomﬁ..sm. Yes
Fireplace chimney installed so as not to allow intrusion of rain water. Yes

r——a

Miscellanecus

Date Tested \»Il - ~ N fQ,..uN

Electrical

Connect electrical conductors between multi-wide units, but not to the main power
'source. This includes the bonding wire between mult-wide units. Pg.

Skirting to be Installed. Yes No e

Dryer vent installed outside of skiting. Yes NA _<
Range downflow vent installed outside of skirting. Yes N/A |
Drain lines supported at 4 foot intervals. Yes  —

Electrical crossovers protected. Yes _ps4_ °
O.:mi

_Plumbing

Connect all sewer drains to an existing sewer tap or septic tank. Pg.

Connect all potable water supply piping to an existing water meter, water tap, or other
independent water supply systems. Pg.

Installer verifies all information given with this permit io_,xwﬂaﬁ
Is accurate and true based on the

manufacturer's instaliation instructiops and or Rule 15C-1 &2

c.mao MW\&U 7

Installer Signature




- Golumbia County Property Appraiser - Map Printed on 2/20/2007 3:27:10 PM

Page 1 of 1
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Columbia County Property Appraiser

J. Doyle Crews, CFA - Lake City, Florida - 386-758-1083

THISTLEDEW—{GLN

N K’\
|

SW_—_ROSE—GREEK—DR—

\:

PO BOX 1106

Site:
Mail:

Sales

info 5/30/2002

21712002

LAKE CITY, FL 32056
2/8/2006 $64.700.00V/Q
$100.00V/ U

$100.00V/U

PARCEL: 02-55-16-03435-000 - Ac/xFoB (009901)
Name: HARRIS ANGUS WADE JR

BldgVal $0.00
ApprVal $58,987.00
JustVal $58,987.00
Assd $58,987.00
Exmpt $0.00)
Taxable $58,987.00

This information, GIS Map Updated: 2/5/2007, was derived from data which was compiled by the Columbia County Property Appraiser

Office solely for the governmental purpose of property assessment. This information should not be relied upon by anyone as a
determination of the ownership of property or market value. No warranties, expressed or implied, are provided for the accuracy of the data
herein, it's use, or it's interpretation. Although it is periodically updated, this information may not reflect the data currently on file in the
Property Appraiser’s office. The assessed values are NOT certified values and therefore are subject to change before being finalized for ad

http://www .appraiser.columbiacountyfla.com/GIS/Print_Map.asp?pjboiibchhjbnligcafceel...

valorem assessment purposes.

2/20/2007



@ CAM110MO1 CamaUSA Appraisal System Columbia County

2/20/2007 16:22 Property Maintenance 58487 Land 002 =
Year T Property Sel AG 000
2007 R-02-5S-16-03435-000 - . * Bldg 000 =

Owner HARRIS ANGUS WADE JR Conf 500 Xfea 001 *

Addr PO BOX 1106 58987 TOTAL B¥*

9.230 Total Acres
Retain Cap? Renewal Notice

City, St LAKE CITY FL Zip 32056 N
Country (PUD1) (PUD2) (PUD3) MKTAOQ1
Appr By HC Date 12/16/2003 AppCode UseCd 009901 AC/XFOB
TxDist Nbhd MktA ExCode Exemption/% TxCode  Units Tp
003 2516.00 01
DIST 3
House# Street --- MD Dir #
- City
Subd N/A Condo .00 N/A
Sect 2 Twn 58S Rnge 16 Subd Blk Lot
Legals COMM SW COR OF NE1/4 OF SW1i/4, RUN N 715.62 FT, N 608.41 FT
FOR POB, CONT N 608.41 FT, E 662.22 FT, S 608.45 FT, W +
Map# 73 Mnt 12/05/2006 JERRY

Fl=Task F2=ExTx F3=Exit F4=Prompt Fll=Docs F10=GoTo PgUp/PgDn F24=More
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- e - ms e A S AL W - —— =

WERECEIVED __ 2 ~2¢-07 w_L 1S THE M/H ON THE PROPERTY WHERE THE PERMIT WILL BE ISSUED? y &

WNERS NAME s acc's PHONE__2607- 7030t
omiss_ 2z S Thictle Dewd Glen  (ake Coby L 22024
|OBILE HOME PARK SUBDIVISION

[ . i
INVING DIREcTIONs To MoBiLe noue /7S, (L) ™ copfewood , &5&' Thiste Dao |25
rive on He ) J&’P i

(_6‘\'/\’»\/1 Cool brten t‘)
MOBILE HOME INSTAWER (2> 2 o[ —are %Qﬁ e L22-WY6
MOBILE HOME INFORMATION

make__ Cca®yancde > s 1Y x LG B, £ Lkl
SERIAL No. 2907
WIND ZONE g4 - Must be wind zone If or higher NO WIND ZONE | ALLOWED

INTERIOR: INSPECTION STANDARDS
(PorF) - F=PASS F=FAILED

.~ SMOKE DETECTOR ( ) OPERATIONAL ( ) MISSING

FLOORS ( )SOLID ( )WEAK ( )HOLES DAMAGED LOCATION
\ DOORS ( ) OPERABLE ( ) DAMAGED

WALLS ()SOLID () STRUCTURALLY UNSOUND

WINDOWS ( ) OPERABLE ( ) INOPERABLE

CEILING ( )SOLID () HOLES ( )LEAKS APPARENT

f/ , PLUMBING FIXTURES { ) OPERABLE ( ) INOPERABLE ( ) MISSING

ELECTRICAL (FIXTURES/OUTLETS) ( ) OPERABLE ( ) EXPOSED WIRING ( ) OUTLET COVERS MISSING ( ) LIGHT FIXTURES MISSING
WALLS / SIDDING ( ) LOOSE SIDING ( ) STRUCTURALLY UNSOUND ( ) NOT WEATHERTIGHT { ) NEEDS CLEANING

Z  WINDOWS ( ) CRACKED/ BROKEN GLASS ( ) SCREENS MISSING ( ) WEATHERTIGHT

ROOF ( ) APPEARS SOLID ( ) DAMAGED

STATUS: / :
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS:

NOT APPROVED NEED REINSPECTION FOR FOlI.OWI_NG CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE g?aj P %S% ____IDNUMBER_S Db DATE G 3 /07




STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT
Permit Application Number e s

—————————————————— PART Il - SITE PLAN-—————————Q—/:.Q-QA{GQ—g

Scale: Each block represents 5 feet and 1 inch = 50 feet. A 8N
INENNNRRddaNANRRESES inE] T A A i
Bt n T T T
2 RAENEREREENEEEEN 5
N = y -+ 4 4 -
N S INEEEE - [ ] I 1 Aly
R . oIl
aln ¢ | ] = ._: IRN r}.«:—;’_ 1 i:- N
- +- . o -+ -+
| . | -rll-}l;J(_l- 4+
- +— e e e e e S S :
- 1ESRE ii";*‘_“_:,x:} L
i T i
E T P’
e - A &
§ | N i .
1 — SLJLINYL 14
T TN T Zaf . 1
| T EEEN NS :
g ebFEE
o] N R = 0 1 T .
] {1 A 4
= - .g = L
IR | N mE i
e m,","': T ME .
] ISSEEYD ANNERE] 1] I ]
g EEENNENENN AN
T ArdmanEnms : A
T 1T )
| S e
—1 $-- u =

Notes: 356 - 36S - 7030

Site Plan submitted by: %M—#/ (acwu?/\_

Signature

Plan Approved ‘(l ‘ Not Approved Date_ "/ ’Z/ 22

Dyl AL
By \ ‘_ﬁ/ County Health Department

ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

DH 4015, 1098 (Repiaces HRS-H Form 4015 which may be :
mm:gm-mmsq ot Page 2 of 3



z3 ¢ 3 / GTC Design Group, LLC

P.O. Box 187

Live Oak, FL 32064

{Phone) 386.362.3678

(Fax) 386.362.6133

GTC DESIGN GROUP ggill@gtcdesigngroup.com

May 4, 2007

Joe Haltiwanger

135 NE Hernando Avenue

P. O. Box 1529

Lake City, Florida 32056-1529

SUBJECT: Culvert Installation and Retaining Wall -Lot #14 Arbor Green @
Emerald Lakes

Joe,

| inspected the culvert and the retaining wall for the abovementioned project. As
noted from our previous conversation, the culvert length installed does not agree
with the length on the design drawings. However, the installed culvert will still
work properly for site conditions.

The masonry retaining wall supporting the driveway is approximately 3 blocks
high (24”). The construction of the wall is structurally sound. The wall can support
the lateral pressure of the backfill and the surcharge of the vehicle load.

(9]
Gary Gill, P.E. #51942
Project Manager



2563/
GTC Design Group, LLC
P.O. Box 187
Live Oak, FL 32064
(Phone) 386.362.3678
(Fax) 386.362.6133
GTC DESIGN GROUP ggill@gtcdesigngroup.com

May 4, 2007

Joe Haltiwanger

135 NE Hernando Avenue

P. O. Box 1529

Lake City, Florida 32056-1529

SUBJECT: Culvert Installation and Retaining Wall -Lot #14 Arbor Green @
Emerald Lakes

Joe,

| inspected the culvert and the retaining wall for the abovementioned project. As
noted from our previous conversation, the culvert length installed does not agree
with the length on the design drawings. However, the installed culvert will still
work properly for site conditions.

The masonry retaining wall supporting the driveway is approximately 3 blocks
high (24”). The construction of the wall is structurally sound. The wall can support
the lateral pressure of the backfill and the surcharge of the vehicle load.

Thahk you/

2/7/97
Gary Gill, P.E. #51942
Project Manager



